
 

 

  

 
 CMAR – CONSULTANT BRIEFING  
 

 

Date May 13, 2024 

 

Time: 12:30pm  

Location: Capital Programs  

MPAContract No :H319  

Title: Consultant Briefing  
 

Any further questions should be submittted to:   CPBidQuestions@massport.com    

NAME 
(Please print.) 

AFFILIATION 
(Company) 

TELEPHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 

Elizabeth Yusem MPA, Project Manager EYusem@massport.com 

Mike Guilmet MPA, Assistant Director Capital Programs Mguilmet@massport.com 

Luciana Burdi MPA, Director Capital Programs Lburdi@massport.com 

Randy Jirsa  TRAC Builders, Inc.  rjirsa@tracbuilders.com 319-331-0445 

 

 

Robert Poitrast  AECOM Tishman Robert.Poitrast@aecom.com  617-799-5836 

 

Erik van Zijl Suffolk Construction ezijl@suffolk.com, 443-545-4927 

 

 
 

Massachusetts Port Authority  
Capital Programs Department 
One Harborside Drive 
East Boston, MA  02128 



 

 

NAME 
(Please print.) 

AFFILIATION 
(Company) 

TELEPHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 

 

Thomas McCorack PMA Consultants Thomas McCormack 
<tmccormack@pmaconsultants.com> 

Timothy Ryan Aecom Tishman timothy.ryan@aecom.com 

 

Ndu Ofoegbu Turner Construction  Nofoegbu@tcco.com 

Jeffrey Olinger AIA Olinger Architects jeff@olinger.io 

 

 


